## **RESOLUTION NO.** <u>14-07</u>

## **RECOGNIZING DAN THOMPSON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE** LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNICIPALITIES

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville is a proud member of the League of Wisconsin Municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director of the League of Wisconsin Municipalities, Dan Thompson, has announced his plans to retire on March 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville would like to recognize Mr. Thompson for his twenty-five years of loyal and faithful service, and

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville would like to thank Mr. Thompson and express our appreciation for his professionalism, leadership, and years of experience he so wisely used when representing the many members of the League of Wisconsin Municipalities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Platteville does hereby recognize the dedicated service of Mr. Dan Thompson and wish him the best in his retirement from the League of Wisconsin Municipalities.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

Eileen Nickels, Council President

ATTEST:

Jan Ma